
2004 MSHSL Section 4A Boys' 5000M 
Battle Creek Regional Park     Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnehaha Academy        64    3    5    9   23   24   29   54   17:55      1:14 
  2   Blake                    71    2    8   14   22   25   47   50   18:00      1:29 
  3   Watertown-Mayer          92   10   15   20   21   26   27   28   18:18        49 
  4   Delano                  106    1    4   32   34   35   36   41   18:29      2:18 
  5   St. Paul Academy and    174   16   18   40   42   58   65   71   19:27      2:41 
  6   Trinity                 177   13   19   30   43   72   78   99   19:28      3:42 
  7   St. Croix Lutheran Hi   199   31   33   37   39   59   68        19:44      1:50 
  8   Concordia Academy Boy   200    7   12   53   62   66   87   92   19:46      3:53 
  9   DeLaSalle H S.          218   11   44   45   49   69   85        19:57      3:34 
 10   Holy Family Catholic    257   17   48   55   56   81   82        20:27      4:09 
 11   Christ's Household of   271   38   52   57   61   63   98        20:43      1:39 
 12   Maranatha Christian A   318   46   60   64   73   75   93        21:12      1:45 
 13   Breck School            334    6   70   84   86   88   89        21:41      6:04 
 14   Mounds Park Academy     345   51   67   74   76   77   83   95   21:33      1:28 
 15   Math and Science Acad   434   79   80   90   91   94   96   97   23:12      1:47 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Heart of the Earth Ch,  New Life Academy 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    3  Jon keller, 12              17:20   
    5  Kevin Peters, 9             17:22   
    9  Will Haffield, 10           17:47   
   23  Nate West, 12               18:30   
   24  Robby Nicholson, 11         18:34   
   29  Seth Anderson, 10           18:58   
   54  Paul Kelley, 9              20:42   
Time = 1:29:31     Places = 64 
 
2. Blake 
    2  Dylan Cater, 12             17:07   
    8  David Upjohn, 10            17:46   
   14  Zach Bjork, 12              18:05   
   22  Max Fritz, 10               18:29   
   25  Peter Ankeny, 10            18:35   
   47  Michael Lee, 10             20:07   
   50  Andy Johnson, 10            20:22   
Time = 1:30:00     Places = 71 
 
3. Watertown-Mayer 
   10  Kyle Peterson, 10           17:49   
   15  Matt Janning, 11            18:10   
   20  Brandon Wren, 11            18:27   
   21  Luke Jordan, 9              18:27   
   26  James Ernhart, 10           18:38   
   27  Peter Pfeffer, 12           18:54   
   28  David Teague, 10            18:55   
Time = 1:31:29     Places = 92 
 
4. Delano 
    1  Tony Ross, 12               17:07   
    4  Kip Anderson, 10            17:21   
   32  Adam Arveson, 7             19:12   
   34  Charlie Jaunich, 10         19:20   
   35  Adam Biel, 12               19:24   
   36  Jonas Bjork, 9              19:27   
   41  John Larkin, 9              19:59   
Time = 1:32:22     Places = 106 
 
5. St. Paul Academy and  
   16  Joe Wells, 9                18:11   
   18  Ben Greenwald, 7            18:26   
   40  Jordan Rupprecht, 12        19:48   
   42  Alex Lurie, 12              20:00   
   58  James Wood, 8               20:52   
   65  Sam Schwartz, 9             21:18   
   71  Paul Nerland, 7             21:44   
Time = 1:37:15     Places = 174 
 
6. Trinity 
   13  Mike Brubaker, 10           18:03   
   19  Ian Johnson, 12             18:26   
   30  Trevor Johnson, 10          19:04   
   43  Jeremy Chamberlain, 12      20:03   
   72  Dominic Mueller, 9          21:45   
   78  Sam Mertz, 8                22:15   
   99  Chris Johnson, 7            25:37   
Time = 1:37:20     Places = 177 

7. St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   31  Dan Korstad, 12             19:06   
   33  Harrison Bachmann, 12       19:17   
   37  Ricky Hoffman, 10           19:33   
   39  Ben Wales, 10               19:47   
   59  Ben Grobe, 11               20:55   
   68  Wade Guerin, 10             21:26   
Time = 1:38:36     Places = 199 
 
8. Concordia Academy Boy 
    7  Jared Eliason, 12           17:32   
   12  Evan Eliason, 10            18:02   
   53  Scott Kuhlman, 12           20:40   
   62  Jacob Swenson, 10           21:11   
   66  Nathan Kohn, 9              21:24   
   87  Jon Oie, 10                 23:19   
   92  Kevin Krueger, 10           23:52   
Time = 1:38:48     Places = 200 
 
9. DeLaSalle H S. 
   11  Kevin Russell, 11           17:54   
   44  Frankie Heller, 11          20:04   
   45  Rory McKenzie, 11           20:04   
   49  Brian Smith, 11             20:18   
   69  Evan Johnson, 10            21:27   
   85  Fred Beumer, 12             22:58   
Time = 1:39:44     Places = 218 
 
10. Holy Family Catholic 
   17  John VanStraaten, 11        18:15   
   48  Chris Parendo, 12           20:07   
   55  Elliot Unseth, 9            20:43   
   56  Brian Curran, 9             20:45   
   81  Brandon Narveson, 10        22:24   
   82  Aleck Hiscox, 10            22:27   
Time = 1:42:12     Places = 257 
 
11. Christ's Household of 
   38  Peter Otten, 9              19:37   
   52  Jeff Okerstrom, 12          20:39   
   57  Will Bratzel, 12            20:51   
   61  Tim Otten, 11               21:10   
   63  Colin Standlund, 7          21:15   
   98  Daryl Bluhm, 11             25:14   
Time = 1:43:31     Places = 271 
 
12. Maranatha Christian A 
   46  Mitchell Haviland, 9        20:06   
   60  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 7         21:01   
   64  Jacob Bednartz, 9           21:17   
   73  James Svensk, 12            21:46   
   75  Rick Guderan, 8             21:50   
   93  Chris Paske, 9              24:04   
Time = 1:45:58     Places = 318 
 



13. Breck School 
    6  Will Inglis, 12             17:28   
   70  Andrew Upjohn, 11           21:30   
   84  Brandon Onopa, 7            22:43   
   86  Zach Jenson, 9              23:11   
   88  Elliot Dodge-deBruyn, 9     23:31   
   89  Isacc Dayton, 10            23:35   
Time = 1:48:21     Places = 334 
 
14. Mounds Park Academy 
   51  Derek Lee, 10               20:33   
   67  Brendon Byrne, 11           21:25   
   74  Darren Lee, 9               21:50   
   76  Nate Bander, 8              21:57   
   77  Drew Allen, 11              22:01   
   83  Bryan Markhart, 8           22:37   
   95  Kevin Crooks, 12            24:36   
Time = 1:47:44     Places = 345 

15. Math and Science Acad 
   79  Sam Speckhard, 8            22:19   
   80  Tanner Lee, 8               22:23   
   90  Joe Opseth, 8               23:36   
   91  Caleb Williams, 7           23:38   
   94  Erik Gryska, 9              24:06   
   96  Corey Hannula, 7            24:43   
   97  Chris Reick, 9              24:57   
Time = 1:56:00     Places = 434 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Tony Ross, 12               17:07    Delano 
    2     2  Dylan Cater, 12             17:07    Blake 
    3     3  Jon keller, 12              17:20    Minnehaha Academy 
    4     4  Kip Anderson, 10            17:21    Delano 
    5     5  Kevin Peters, 9             17:22    Minnehaha Academy 
    6     6  Will Inglis, 12             17:28    Breck School 
    7     7  Jared Eliason, 12           17:32    Concordia Academy Boy 
    8     8  David Upjohn, 10            17:46    Blake 
    9     9  Will Haffield, 10           17:47    Minnehaha Academy 
   10    10  Kyle Peterson, 10           17:49    Watertown-Mayer 
   11    11  Kevin Russell, 11           17:54    DeLaSalle H S. 
   12    12  Evan Eliason, 10            18:02    Concordia Academy Boy 
   13    13  Mike Brubaker, 10           18:03    Trinity 
   14    14  Zach Bjork, 12              18:05    Blake 
   15    15  Matt Janning, 11            18:10    Watertown-Mayer 
   16    16  Joe Wells, 9                18:11    St. Paul Academy and  
   17    17  John VanStraaten, 11        18:15    Holy Family Catholic 
   18    18  Ben Greenwald, 7            18:26    St. Paul Academy and  
   19    19  Ian Johnson, 12             18:26    Trinity 
   20    20  Brandon Wren, 11            18:27    Watertown-Mayer 
   21    21  Luke Jordan, 9              18:27    Watertown-Mayer 
   22    22  Max Fritz, 10               18:29    Blake 
   23    23  Nate West, 12               18:30    Minnehaha Academy 
   24    24  Robby Nicholson, 11         18:34    Minnehaha Academy 
   25    25  Peter Ankeny, 10            18:35    Blake 
   26    26  James Ernhart, 10           18:38    Watertown-Mayer 
   27    27  Peter Pfeffer, 12           18:54    Watertown-Mayer 
   28    28  David Teague, 10            18:55    Watertown-Mayer 
   29    29  Seth Anderson, 10           18:58    Minnehaha Academy 
   30    30  Trevor Johnson, 10          19:04    Trinity 
   31    31  Dan Korstad, 12             19:06    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   32    32  Adam Arveson, 7             19:12    Delano 
   33    33  Harrison Bachmann, 12       19:17    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   34    34  Charlie Jaunich, 10         19:20    Delano 
   35        Blake Brackett, 9           19:23    New Life Academy 
   36    35  Adam Biel, 12               19:24    Delano 
   37    36  Jonas Bjork, 9              19:27    Delano 
   38    37  Ricky Hoffman, 10           19:33    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   39    38  Peter Otten, 9              19:37    Christ's Household of 
   40    39  Ben Wales, 10               19:47    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   41    40  Jordan Rupprecht, 12        19:48    St. Paul Academy and  
   42    41  John Larkin, 9              19:59    Delano 
   43    42  Alex Lurie, 12              20:00    St. Paul Academy and  
   44    43  Jeremy Chamberlain, 12      20:03    Trinity 
   45    44  Frankie Heller, 11          20:04    DeLaSalle H S. 
   46    45  Rory McKenzie, 11           20:04    DeLaSalle H S. 
   47    46  Mitchell Haviland, 9        20:06    Maranatha Christian A 
   48    47  Michael Lee, 10             20:07    Blake 
   49    48  Chris Parendo, 12           20:07    Holy Family Catholic 
   50    49  Brian Smith, 11             20:18    DeLaSalle H S. 
   51    50  Andy Johnson, 10            20:22    Blake 
   52    51  Derek Lee, 10               20:33    Mounds Park Academy 
   53    52  Jeff Okerstrom, 12          20:39    Christ's Household of 
   54    53  Scott Kuhlman, 12           20:40    Concordia Academy Boy 
   55    54  Paul Kelley, 9              20:42    Minnehaha Academy 
   56    55  Elliot Unseth, 9            20:43    Holy Family Catholic 
   57    56  Brian Curran, 9             20:45    Holy Family Catholic 
   58    57  Will Bratzel, 12            20:51    Christ's Household of 
   59    58  James Wood, 8               20:52    St. Paul Academy and  
   60    59  Ben Grobe, 11               20:55    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 



   61    60  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 7         21:01    Maranatha Christian A 
   62    61  Tim Otten, 11               21:10    Christ's Household of 
   63    62  Jacob Swenson, 10           21:11    Concordia Academy Boy 
   64    63  Colin Standlund, 7          21:15    Christ's Household of 
   65    64  Jacob Bednartz, 9           21:17    Maranatha Christian A 
   66    65  Sam Schwartz, 9             21:18    St. Paul Academy and  
   67    66  Nathan Kohn, 9              21:24    Concordia Academy Boy 
   68    67  Brendon Byrne, 11           21:25    Mounds Park Academy 
   69    68  Wade Guerin, 10             21:26    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   70    69  Evan Johnson, 10            21:27    DeLaSalle H S. 
   71    70  Andrew Upjohn, 11           21:30    Breck School 
   72    71  Paul Nerland, 7             21:44    St. Paul Academy and  
   73    72  Dominic Mueller, 9          21:45    Trinity 
   74    73  James Svensk, 12            21:46    Maranatha Christian A 
   75    74  Darren Lee, 9               21:50    Mounds Park Academy 
   76    75  Rick Guderan, 8             21:50    Maranatha Christian A 
   77    76  Nate Bander, 8              21:57    Mounds Park Academy 
   78    77  Drew Allen, 11              22:01    Mounds Park Academy 
   79    78  Sam Mertz, 8                22:15    Trinity 
   80    79  Sam Speckhard, 8            22:19    Math and Science Acad 
   81    80  Tanner Lee, 8               22:23    Math and Science Acad 
   82    81  Brandon Narveson, 10        22:24    Holy Family Catholic 
   83    82  Aleck Hiscox, 10            22:27    Holy Family Catholic 
   84    83  Bryan Markhart, 8           22:37    Mounds Park Academy 
   85        Zacheriah Red Bear, 11      22:41    Heart of the Earth Ch 
   86    84  Brandon Onopa, 7            22:43    Breck School 
   87    85  Fred Beumer, 12             22:58    DeLaSalle H S. 
   88    86  Zach Jenson, 9              23:11    Breck School 
   89    87  Jon Oie, 10                 23:19    Concordia Academy Boy 
   90    88  Elliot Dodge-deBruyn, 9     23:31    Breck School 
   91    89  Isacc Dayton, 10            23:35    Breck School 
   92    90  Joe Opseth, 8               23:36    Math and Science Acad 
   93    91  Caleb Williams, 7           23:38    Math and Science Acad 
   94    92  Kevin Krueger, 10           23:52    Concordia Academy Boy 
   95    93  Chris Paske, 9              24:04    Maranatha Christian A 
   96    94  Erik Gryska, 9              24:06    Math and Science Acad 
   97    95  Kevin Crooks, 12            24:36    Mounds Park Academy 
   98    96  Corey Hannula, 7            24:43    Math and Science Acad 
   99    97  Chris Reick, 9              24:57    Math and Science Acad 
  100    98  Daryl Bluhm, 11             25:14    Christ's Household of 
  101    99  Chris Johnson, 7            25:37    Trinity 
 


